
Facility Name C/P Address City Zip Contact Person Phone Fax E-mail Contact Person
King's Daughters Medical Center C/P 480 23rd Street, Mayo Plaza Ashland 41101 Sherri Short, RN - Cardiac           

Mike Webb, RT - Pulm
606-408-8080 - C    
606-408-0925 - P                 

606-408-6816 - C  
606-408-6987

sherri.short@kdmc.kdhs.us   
mike.webb@kdmc.kdhs.us

Barbourville ARH C/P 80 Hospital Way Barbourville 40906 Amber Miracle, RT                 
Stephen Brock, Manager

606-545-5556 606-545-5550 amircale2@arh.org                           
sbrock2@arh.org

Marshall County Hospital C 615 Old Symsonia Road                          Benton 42025 Rhonda Shaw, RN 270-527-4846 270-527-4805 rhonda.shaw@marshallhospital.net

The Medical Center of Bowling Green C/P 250 Park Street Bowling Green 42101 Jill Steen, RN 270-796-2511 270-796-2541 steejc@mchealth.net

Southern Kentucky Rehab Hospital P 1300 Campbell Lane Bowling Green 42104 Missy Tuck, RT 270-467-0719 270-793-9091 mtuck@skyrehab.com

Taylor Regional Hospital C 1700 Old Lebanon Road Campbellsville 42718 Gina Byrd, RN 270-789-5822 270-465-2127 rrbyrd@trhosp.org

Carroll County Memorial Hospital C/P 309 11th Street Carrollton 41008 Rhonda Clark, RN 502-732-3121 502-732-3213 rclark@ccmhosp.com

Baptist Health Corbin C 1 Trillium Way Corbin 40701 Angela Gross, RN 606-526-4628 606-526-4569 angela.gross@bhsi.com

Harrison County Hospital C/P 1141 Hospital Dr. NW Corydon, IN 47112 Samantha Newton, RN 812-738-7887 812-738-7823 snewton@hchin.org

Harrison Memorial Hospital C/P 1210 Ky Hwy 36 East Cynthiana 41031 Mary Beth Slade, RRT        
Samantha Adkins, CRT

859-235-3552 859-234-9857 mbslade@hmhosp.org

Ephraim McDowell Regional Medical Center C 216 West Walnut Street Danville 40422 Denna Long, RN, CDCES 859-236-2727                       
859-239-5516

859-236-1991 dlong@emhealth.org    

St. Elizabeth Cardiac Health Center Edgewood C 
SET

830 Thomas More Parkway, Suite 102 Edgewood 41017 Stephane Tucker, RN (Nurse Mgr) 
Kim Worley, RN BSN (Asst Mgr)

859-301-3600 859-301-3615 stephane.tucker@stelizabeth.com      
kim.worley@stelizabeth.com

St. Elizabeth Medical Center P 1 Medical Village Drive Edgewood 41017 Jessica Goforth 859-301-5750 859-301-5789 jessica.goforth@stelizabeth.com

Hardin Memorial Hospital C/P 913 N. Dixie Avenue Elizabethtown 42701 Jana Wright, RN - Cardiac                            
Lisa Boulden, RRT - Pulm

270-706-1293 270-706-5159 jwright@hmh.net                        
lboulden@hmh.net

Ascension St. Vincent C/P 
SET

3700 Washington Avenue Evansville, IN 47714 Erica Polley, RN, BSN, CCRP 812-485-5230 812-485-5234 erica.polley@ascension.org

Fleming County Hospital C/P 55 Foundation Dr Flemingsburg 41041 Staci Mastin, RRT 606-849-5184 606-849-5005 staci.mastin@lpnt.net

St. Elizabeth Cardiac Rehab Ft. Thomas C 85 N. Grand Avenue Fort Thomas 41075 Amy Reed, Med RCEP         
Stephane Tucker, RN (Nurse Mgr)

859-572-3382 859-572-3891 amy.reed@stelizabeth.com 
stephane.tucker@stelizabeth.com

Frankfort Regional Medical Center C 299 King's Daughter's Drive Frankfort 40601 Marty Mireles, RN 502-226-7526 502-209-2291 marcia.mireles@hcahealthcare.com

The Medical Center of Franklin C/P 1100 Brookhaven Road Franklin 42134 Liz Wooldridge, RTT 270-598-4812 270-598-4898 woolea@mcheallth.net

Georgetown Community Hospital C/P 
SET

1140 Lexington Road, Bldg A Georgetown 40324 Audra Byers, RN 502-868-5633 502-868-5635 audra.byers@lpnt.net

TJ Samson Community Hospital C/P 310 N.L, Rogerswells Blvd Glasgow 42141 Beth Walden, RN -Cardiac                       
Karen Gilkey, RRT - Pulm

270-659-5654 270-659-5611 mwalden@tjsamson.org 
kgilkey@tjsamson.org

Owensboro Health - Greenville C/P 440 Hopkinsville St. Greenville 42345 Hannah Lear, RN 270-338-8361 270-338-8175 hannah.lear@owensborohealth.org

Breckinridge Memorial Hospital C/P 1011 Old Hwy 60 E Hardinsburg 40143 Bethany Bennett, RN - Cardiac            
Pam Board, CRT - Pulmonary

270-756-6592 270-756-6593 bbennett@breckhealth.org 
pboard@breckhealth.org

Harlan ARH C/P 81 Ball Park Rd Harlan 40831 Lori Johnson 606-909-4411 606-573-8174 ljohnson@arh.org

Ephraim McDowell James B. Haggin Hospital C/P 464 Linden Avenue Harrodsburg 40330 Denna Long, RN 859-239-3752 859-733-4846 dlong@emhealth.org    



Ohio County Hospital C/P 1211 Main Street Hartford 42347 Brenda Freels, RN 270-298-5426 270-298-5237 bfreels@ohiocountyhospital.com

Hazard ARH MedicalCenter C/P 
SET

210 Black Gold Blvd Hazard 41701 Peggy Estep, RN 606-487-7390 606-487-7360 pestep@arh.org   

Jennie Stuart Health - Cardiac C 320 West 18th Street Hopkinsville 42240 Melissa Mitchell, RN                   
Cathy Adams, RN      

270-887-6862 270-887-6865 melissamitchell@jsmc.org  
cathyadams@jsmc.org

Jennie Stuart Health- Pulmonary P 320 West 18th Street Hopkinsville 42240 Stephen Fryar, RT 270-887-0817 270-887-6865 swfryar@jsmc.org

Mary Breckinridge ARH P 130 Kate Ireland Drive Hyden 41749 Ashley Crider, RT 606-672-2901 ext 2207 acrider@arh.org

Clark Memorial Health C 1220 Missouri Avenue Jeffersonville, 
IN

47130 Jane Voyles, RN 812-283-2208 812-283-2091 jane.voyles@clarkmemorial.org

Baptist Health LaGrange C 1025 New Moody Lane La Grange 40031 Joan Piedmonte, RN 502-222-3856 502-225-5671 joan.piedmonte@bhsi.com

St. Elizabeth HealthCare Dearborn C 600 Wilson Creek Road Lawrenceburg, 
IN

47025 Angela Johnson, RN 812-532-2614 859-301-3615 angela.johnson@stelizabeth.com

Spring View Hospital C 320 Loretta Road Lebanon 40033 Caroline Bright, RT 270-699-4627 270-692-5182 alma.clark@lpnt.net

Owensboro Health - Twin Lakes C 910 Wallace Avenue Leitchfield 42754 Kayla Taul, RN 270-259-9584 270-259-9790 kayla.taul@owensborohealth.org

Baptist Health Lexington C 1740 Nicholasville Road Lexington 40503 Hannah Watercutter, MA 859-260-6047 859-260-6555 hannah.watercutter@bhsi.com

Baptist Health Pulmonary and Critical Care P 166 Pasadena Drive #100 Lexington 40503 Janie Morgan 859-278-0319 859-277-9699 janie.morgan@BHSI.com

Saint Joseph Hospital C 1401 Harrodsburg Rd Suite A480 Lexington 40504 Stephanie Niece, RN 859-313-4794 859-313-3180 stephanie.niece@commonspirit.org

UK Healthcare / Gill Heart and Vascular Institute C 135 E. Maxwell St, Suite 103 Lexington 40536 Jacob Stone, MS EP 859 323-5424 859-257-0110 jlston2@uky.edu

UK Healthcare Pulmonary Clinic P 740 S. Limestone, Wing C, 2nd Floor Lexington 40536 Paul "Bryan" Collins, RPFT 859-562-1615 859-257-7413 pbcoll2@uky.edu

Saint Joseph London C/P 1025 Saint Joseph Lane, 1st Floor London 40741 Stacey Faulkner, RN               
Jessica "Donita" Blanton, RT

606-330-2361                     606-330-6223 stacey.faulkner@commonspirit.org  
jessica.blanton@commonspirit.org

Baptist Health Louisville C/P 4000 Kresge Way Louisville 40207 Mary Miller, RN 502-897-8817 502-896-7493 mary.miller@bhsi.com

UofL Health - Frazier Rehab Institute P 220 Abraham Flexner Way Louisville 40202 Peggy Cox, RN, RRT 502-582-7620 502-582-7663 peggy.cox@uoflhealth.org

UofL Health - Downtown C 225 Abraham Flexner Way Louisville 40202 Brooke Albro, RN 502-581-0110 502-581-9222 brooke.albro@uoflhealth.org          
brittany.patton@uoflhealth.org

UofL Health - Medical Center Northeast C 2401 Terra Crossing Blvd., Suite 301 Louisville 40245 Brooke Albro, RN 502-210-4520 502-210-4521 brooke.albro@uoflhealth.org       
geneva.williams@uoflhealth.org         

UofL Health - Mary & Elizabeth Hospital C/P 1850 Bluegrass Avenue Louisville 40215 Brooke Albro, RN 502-361-6738 502-361-6123 brooke.albro@uoflhealth.org         
kara.odaniel@uoflhealth.org

Norton Cardiac Rehabilitation Center - Dixie C 4420 Dixie Highway, Suite 120 Louisville 40216 Lisa Arnold, RN 502-891-8551 502-810-3711 lisa.arnold@nortonhealthcare.org

Norton Cardiac and Pulmonary Rehabilitation 
Center - Springs

C/P 6420 Dutchman's Pkwy, Suite 75 Louisville 40205 Lisa Arnold, RN 502-891-8500 502-891-8501 lisa.arnold@nortonhealthcare.org

Norton Cardiac and Pulmonary Rehabilitation 
Center - Audubon

C/P 3 Audubon Plaza Drive, LL-1, Suite 12 Louisville 40217 Lisa Arnold, RN 502-635-2121 502-636-8753 lisa.arnold@nortonhealthcare.org

Baptist Health Deaconess C/P 900 Hospital Drive Madisonville 42431 Rebecca Anderson, RRT 270-326-3831 270-326-3812 rebecca.anderson@BHSI.com



Jackson Purchase Medical Center C/P 1099 Medical Center Circle Mayfield 42066 Belinda Adkinson - Cardiac       
Regina Williams - Pulmonary

270-251-4399 270-251-4482 belinda.adkinson@lpnt.net   
regina.williams@lpnt.net

Meadowview Regional Medical Center C/P 989 Medical Park Drive Maysville 41056 Jessica Banta, RN                      
Kandy Turner, RN

606-759-3398 606-759-3272 jessica.banta@lpnt.net     
kandeana.turner@lpnt.net

St. Claire Regional Medical Center C/P 222 Medical Circle Morehead 40351 Lois Callahan, CRT 606-783-6748 606-783-6388 lois.callahan@st-claire.org

Methodist Hospital C/P 4604 US Hwy 60 West Morganfield 42437 Jason Everson, RT Manager 270-389-5197 270-3895198 jason.everson@deaconess.com

Murray Calloway County Hospital C/P 300 South 8th Street 185 West Medical Arts Murray 42071 Denise Orten, RN 270-762-1531 270-762-1458 dbrandon@murrayhospital.org

Baptist Health Floyd C/P 1850 State Street New Albany, IN 47150 Linda Guyton, RN                         
Beth Ruoff, RN

812-948-7501 812-949-7036 linda.guyton@BHSI.com 
mary.ruoff@BHSI.com

The Heart Hospital at Deaconess Gateway C/P 
SET

4015 Gateway Blvd Suite 2122 Newburgh, IN 47630 Staci Hodges, Exercise Specialist 812-842-2345 - C     
812-842-0343 - P

812-842-2332 staci.hodges@deaconess.com

Owensboro Health - Owensboro C/P 2211 Mayfair Drive Suite 410 Owensboro 42301 Genny Johnson, RN 270-688-5155 270-688-5131 genny.johnson@owensborohealth.org

Mercy Health - Lourdes C 1530 Lone Oak Road Paducah 42003 Kyle Miller, EP 270-444-2106 270-444-2103 kmiller2@mercy.com

Baptist Health- Paducah C/P 2501 Kentucky Avenue Paducah 42003 Emily Holshouser, EP 270-575-2745 270-415-7124 emily.holshouser@bhsi.com

Bourbon Community Hospital C/P 22 Clinic Drive, Suite C Paris 40361 Sherry Eubanks                           
Stacy Jones

859-987-5051 859-987-5003 sherry.eubanks@lpnt.net    
stacy.jones1@lpnt.net

Pikeville Medical Center - Cardiac C 911 Bypass Road Pikeville 41501 Carli Stevenson, RN              
Chassity Newsom, RN

606-430-8771 606-218-4512 carli.stevenson@pikevillehospital.org 
chassity.newsom@pikevillehospital.org

Pikeville Medical Center - Pulmonary P 911 Bypass Road Pikeville 41501 Sheila King 606-430-6222 606-218-6271 sheila.king@pikevillehospital.org

Pineville Community Health Center C 850 Riverview Avenue Pineville 40977 Sammy Foister, RT 606-337-3051 ext 700 606-653-9251 sammy.foister@pinevillehospital.org

Southern Ohio Medical Center C/P 1202 18th Street Portsmouth, 
OH

45662 Keri Imm, RN 740-356-7396 740-353-4038 immk@somc.org

Highlands ARH Regional Medical Center C 5000 Kentucky Route 321 Prestonburg 41653 Kristi Howard, RN 606-886-7544 606-886-7488 khoward6@arh.org

Caldwell Medical Center C 100 Medical Center Drive Princeton 42445 Ben Trimble, RN 270-365-0383 270-365-0311 btrimble@caldwellmedical.com

Baptist Health Richmond C 
SET

P.O. Box 1600                                            
801 Eastern Bypass

Richmond 40476 Jennifer Pruitt 859-625-3195 859-625-3196 jennifer.pruitt2@bhsi.com

Russell County Hospital C/P 124 Dowell Road Russell 
Springs

42642 Lila McGowan, RN                      
Clara Withers, RN

270-866-4116 270-866-4292 lmcgowan@russellcohospital.org   
cwithers@russellcohospital.org

Logan Memorial Hospital C/P 1625 Nashville Street Russellville 42276 Lana Kenner, RN                        
Gwen Barnes, RN

270-725-4793 270-725-4826 lana.kenner@scionhealth.com  
gwen.barnes@scionhealth.com   

The Medical Center - Scottsville C/P 456 Burnley Road Scottsville 42164 Vickie Decker, RT 270-622-2855 270-622-2946 nelsDV@mchealth.net

UofL Health - Shelbyville C 727 Hospital Drive Shelbyville 40065 Brooke Albro, RN 502-647-4280 502-647-4133 brooke.albro@uoflhealth.org     
melissa.hindman@uoflhealth.org

Lake Cumberland Regional C 305 Langdon Street Somerset 42503 Brittany Robertson, RN 606-678-3151 606-451-3711 brittany.robertson@lpnt.net

Whitesburg ARH C 
SET

240 Hospital Road Whitesburg 41858 Denise Abraham                     
Hannah Polly

606-633-3524 606-633-3627 dabraham@arh.org  
hmadden1@arh.org

Mountain Comprehensive Health Corp P 226 Medical Plaza Lane Whitesburg 41858 Jamie Boggs, RT 606-633-4871 606-633-6010 jboggs@mtncomp.org



St. Elizabeth Cardiac Rehab Grant County C 300 Barnes Drive Williamstown 41097 Stephane Tucker, RN (Nurse Mgr) 859-824-8244 859-824-8249 stephane.tucker@stelizabeth.com

Clark Regional Hospital C/P 225 Hospital Drive Winchester 40391 Virginia "Ginny" Rose 859-737-8454 859-737-6636 virginia.taber@lpnt.net
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